

Resolution for Improvement Under the Illinois Highway Code



	<u> </u>	Resolution No	umber	Resolution Type	Section Number	
				Supplemental	23-00559-00-RS	
BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council			of the	City		
	verning Body Type		_		Public Agency Type	
of Joliet	Illinois th	at the follow	ing desc	ribed street(s)/road(s	s)/structure be improved under	
Name of Local Public Agency the Illinois Highway Code. Work shall be done	by Contract Contract or Day	Labor				
For Roadway/Street improvements:						
Name of Street(s)/Road(s)	Length (miles)	Route		From	То	
+ Various						
For Structures:		1 1				
Name of Street(s)/Road(s)	Existing Structure No.	Route		Location	Feature Crossed	
+						
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED,						
1. That the proposed improvement shall consi						
Resurfacing various streets through th	ne 2023 Resurfac	cing Contra	act A			
That there is hereby appropriated the sum of the s	of Twenty-eight t	housand e	eight hu	ındred twenty dol	llars	
and 43/100.				28,820.43) for the improvement of	
said section from the Local Public Agency's all BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Clerk is of the Department of Transportation.		l Tax funds.	`		<u>.</u>	
L. Lauren Oll lara					in and for a sid City	
I, Lauren O'Hara Name of Clerk		Clerk in and fo Local Public Agency Type			Local Public Agency Type	
of Joliet	in the State aforesaid, and keeper of the records and files thereof, as provided by					
Name of Local Public Agency statute, do hereby certify the foregoing to be a	true, perfect and co	mplete oriair	nal of a re	esolution adopted by		
	of Joliet	1 5			eld on January 21, 2025	
Governing Body Type		ocal Public Aç	gency	at a meeting ne	Date	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto s	set my hand and sea		day d			
(SEAL)		Day		Month, Year		
(SEAL)	Clerk	s Signature				
				Approved		
	•	onal Engineer				
	Depa	artment of Tra	nsportatio	n	Date	
	1					